A
-FL \62_J22#]_ 690517-1] SPACER - T -~
I 161 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 70 .
: 160 240628-1] PLATE, ADJ 69 o
159 240626-1.1 SHAFT, PIVOT _ 68 &5
158 240633-1| BUSHING 87 g
157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 46 &
156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT &5 ™
155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ 64 58
154 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 | .
155 | ] | 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER a5\
152 45| 454398-1| ROP, FEED 61
-. gs 151 60
.u_.:;§ POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 fé‘F 454220_] CAP. RAM P
gza 149 |2&F|  453736-1] HOUSING _ 58
zqgg 148 57
=R 4 RAM
geko RETAINING EE 21045-3] RING. RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 %
BaZi PLATE (REF) - 14s |25~ 240624-1| PIN, FEED FINGER 55
ﬁﬁg.. 145 VWEFlL3/79%9-/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
gegg 1a4_|ZEF| 242 635-7 | EINGER, FEED 53
Esgg ZeF| 5- 21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 Jés~| 24063474 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
A 147 5]
[95uF 27| 1. 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50
3355 ##%| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER e | 1 | 7-2/002-%] BOLT, CRIMPER 9
calig 39 | 1 |e%0557-4| CAM, 2oS7 FEED __ I- S5/8 STROKE |4
zr 2k — 22260.5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 F
FEE: ZZZ|__21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NQ, 5/16 DIA] SCR ADJ 37 m
20z ERACKET (REF) Lex 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {(NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 § 1 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 45
o zo * 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 1 |[¥=s546 74~ RAM 44
Izgs AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF] ZeF| 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 13« | 71 696125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED a
5 210244! WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 |1 690124-1| WASHER, RAM 2
— 2 210244] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC 41
2 | 21018~ G | VEr 7, A X _rimery (- 92) PRAG 131§ 2 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
fer| 2018 -5 ] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | 2 | 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
—_ 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 | / |a92/92-/7] DISC, INSULATION 38
~a _f' 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 1 [3-¢20/¢/~-2] DISC, WIRE
S~ — 1 5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 117 | 1 22480.5| WASHER, SPRING
Ny ——
=1 21004.5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) : iy
S F-2/078-B|Sce, SLT SET OUVAL PT. (d-Fo x75)LCEAF | 125 34
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET {1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 ~ I
2 1270]7-2. | SCR. DEIVE #2 X, [7 123 | 7 |FBBPB0-2 ALCLICATOE BRS/C/SE 255 3
1 =21002~7 | SCR, BU.T HD SOC CAP (6-32 x,38) CAM 122 ’ N "1
[ 146[Z64-[] PLATE : IDENTI]FICAT{ON 121 30
2 6-227/5-5| SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
) 119 7/ 13- ¢9245/-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 28
) 118 / |Z2¥0e39- /] STRIPPER 27
2 |P-2r202-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.52) STRIPPER 17 _|&£F| 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 26
e 2. 210029 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 7 |l7zzsd-8 DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL] s 1 |958503- PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3. 210023] _SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 | / |£40525-9] PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
LEF 17['77'-; SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 2 |4-ZZ228{-1; SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112 — | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
—» | 1 |454/77-/] DRAG, STOCK 0 |4
- | 2 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1 |454227-31 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
2 23030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 1 |#54704-23] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 12-2/020+7 | SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x .52 ) SHEAR BLADE 108 |##4] 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD ve
3 |Z2-Zivo-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x »38) STRIP GUIDE 107 fﬁ 4.22284-9! SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
Z2lg.2/e00-8| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 753 STRIP GUIRDE 106 - 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
£45] 3- 21000-7{ SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FB ROD GUIDE 105 14
— | 3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x_1.00) DRAG SPRING w4 | / 1£90487-2 | SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
£ 3- 210006 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE w3 |/ |Z228845-/ | SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
2 3. 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 24'05.55-? PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
NOTES: 2 [ 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- LEFIISS5745-1| GUARD, W/V2oky a3~ | 80 | / |6P0Z82-%| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR ' 9
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST - 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 |Z2069%8-¢1 ANVIL 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. - 22014-1] _OIL SYNTHETIC 78 | 1 |2-690474-5] BLADE, SLUG Bz
(A UsED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 - 454406-1 SPACER, L UBRICATOR BRACKET 7 |/ |¢456892-7] HOLD DOWN 6
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 76 / 5’240é‘.¢[’2 SPACER' SH_EAR BLADE 5
USED. 15 ) / 1Z23800%-71 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
{3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN e | 7/ |#5%/27-%] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
S aemie pRESS ORI AME 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) | 7 |/- 55588 1| SPACER, INSULATION 2
- - - . 1
4' /dﬁ,é’?'s wiTH QTY OF fgﬂ‘ﬁ Ri. pigngi(:f’ ] SPRING' ASSIST DESCRIPTION ~73. RI:Q.' :?ﬁ%f:i CRIMPER WI' D-Escmpnon (=N
SPECIFIEDEXRCERT 7 TEV B T .
L ~2 Z, y THIS APPLICATOR
; g SRRE LI SE&ED DOpy L TEY? R CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
' § d PAC LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1ZE sTRIE | e TH éaigs
~-53% EY: A T A 64072976
;‘ . RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS B ) 05.-2 78
3] c_1.077 z0
S s % ‘ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 D 2vor IS EL
§ :!f 3 i ’ MACHINE OIL. CRIME nzEe TYFE FEED PRESS REF.
e ; " . GREASE LIGHTLY, e 080 £~
¥ u ’
g § ) § insuL aTion |, /5 © A .5/0 .
g : i . INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR /52’56é - ’
i E i g BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X .75 {REF) ;0 ?0 ,_../50 ?0 - {é INSTRUC TION Méajﬁl
5 g i S REMARKS
TR AMIPOMATOL
HE
2 2 z
i
Fed %
; ’
[*] - N .
3 SET UP _GAGE LAYOUT NO,
~ - AMP INCORPORATED
- ADAPTOR PLATE F o - euils .- Ok . i 1/“"’5{‘*‘.,...—6375 £ pep= oy Z../zz-74 A‘MP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
(REF) £ | < — &l L =, M //5/75{ K:ﬂ’ aﬁé Loc N rev. |
- H E - 2P REL. 22 . -
SR e Ty T Dl M B a8 7R
2Lt oA L% CALE N AME
Bl i Zloleleal = | "™ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR _
LTR REVISION RECORD ECN |2 Zx|CATEL TR T ——r:-:vrsmn RECORD ) W . END—FEED ( P /87 F/@S‘r//y’ ﬂ’ﬁ:j'_mry )

I A - |



